NOTICE OF EVENT



MONDAY – JULY 3RD, & TUESDAY – JULY 4TH 2023

City of Harrisburg Approved Event Permit

EVENT LOCATION:

The Harrisburg Festival and Events Association (HFEA) has vendors that are present all along Smith St. from 2nd to 1st, on 1st St., and can also be allowed on Moore St during the 4th of July festivities. This year, one of our local businesses, Chief's Brew House, will be operating a beer garden. The beer garden will be located in the City Hall parking lot, in the paved section. (Immediately adjacent to the LCSO substation). Chief's Brew House will be operating the Beer Garden between the hours of 5:00 and 11:00pm on Monday, July 3rd, and from 11:00 to 11:00 on Tuesday, July 4th.

This event has been licensed by the OLCC, and approved by the City of Harrisburg through the annual event permit process.

APPLICANT: Harrisburg Festival and Events Association

Chief's Brew House

OWNER: City of Harrisburg

REQUEST:

The Chief's Brew House Beer Garden will be placed in the paved area in the City Hall parking lot. The area will be enclosed, and alcohol will not be allowed outside this beer garden area.

What can I expect?

- There might be music that will be playing on Monday, as well as on Tuesday when there isn't a band playing at the gazebo. Music is not from a live band.
- People can be somewhat loud, and it's a large enough area that there could be a larger number of patrons in the beer garden. It's expected to be busier in the late afternoons, and evening hours.

How else will this affect me?

- The City Hall paved parking lot will be fenced. No alcohol is allowed beyond the fenced area.
- Alcohol monitors will be present, as required by the OLCC.
- The event has been approved by the OLCC, and by the City of Harrisburg.
- Smith St. is open to the public on Monday, so we anticipate parking to be utilized on streets nearby. During the 4th of July, there will only be foot traffic.
- On the 4th of July, LCSO officers, the Linn County Posse (working in the late afternoon, evening) and Coburg Police Officers will be patrolling in and around this general area.

WHOM TO CONTACT FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Michele Eldridge, City Administrator, at (541) 995-2200, or meldridge@ci.harrisburg.or.us.

Mailing Address: City of Harrisburg, PO Box 378, Harrisburg, OR 97446; Office Location: City Hall, 120 Smith Street *Please let your friends and nearby neighbors know about this event. If you have concerns about this event, you are encouraged to contact the City Administrator.*